



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 32/2023**

NAVJOT KAUR AND ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Gurjeet Kaur, Adv. along with P1
in person**

versus

JOGINDER KAUR LAMBA AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena, Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Adv. For
D1 & 3 (M: 9810160155, Email:
jksethandcompany@gmail.com)
Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv. for D2 (M:
7895517201)**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
23.04.2024

%

It is submitted by learned counsels for both the parties that matter is pending before mediation today itself at 03:00 PM and jointly requested for adjournment.

Hence, put up for clarification regarding settlement before mediation / further proceedings i.e. completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 physically by plaintiffs after getting it signed from defendants and marking of Exhibits on 17.09.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024/sms