



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 32/2023**

NAVJOT KAUR AND ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prem Bhusan Dewan, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

JOGINDER KAUR LAMBA AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Adv. for D1 & D3.
Mr. Prateek, Mr. Luv Manan and Ms.
Himani Khullar, Advs. for D-2.
(through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

It is submitted by both parties that mediation has been failed.

At joint request, put up for completion of process of filing joint document schedule as per Delhi High Court (original side) Rules, for admission of documents, for filing hard copy of documents and for marking of exhibits on 07.02.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/SS