



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 32/2023**

NAVJOT KAUR AND ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

JOGINDER KAUR LAMBA AND ORS

.....Defendant

**Through: Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Adv. for D1 & D3.
Ms. Jaspreet S. Kapur, Ms. Shweta,
Advs. for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% 24.02.2025

I.A. 4877/2025 (Application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC)

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for defendant no.2 on the ground of medical emergency.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 9th July 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/ak