



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 32/2023**
NAVJOT KAUR AND ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht, Adv.

versus

JOGINDER KAUR LAMBA AND ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor and Ms.
Divyanshi Saxena, Advs. for D-1 & 3
Mr. Luv Manan, Adv. for D-2 (M:
9910070888)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

CS(OS) 32/2023

1. Pleadings already complete.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted that he will take steps regarding JDS after adjudication of his application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

I.A. 4877/2025 (filed by defendant no. 2 under Order VI Rule 17 CPC)

3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he may be supplied copy of this application. At this, learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted that although he has already supplied the copy, but at request he will supply the same again through e-mail on sharing the same.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:12:55



4. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 09.07.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:12:55