



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 32/2023**
NAVJOT KAUR AND ORSPlaintiffs
Through: Mr. Akshit Sharma and Mr.
Deepak Vashisht, Advs.

versus

JOGINDER KAUR LAMBA AND ORSDefendants
Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **01.09.2025**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that matter is still pending before Mediation and settlement talks are going on.
2. Put up for confirmation of settlement/further proceedings on 01.12.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/tp