



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 32/2023**

NAVJOT KAUR AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht and Mr. Akshit
Sharma, Advs.

versus

JOGINDER KAUR LAMBA AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Adv. for D-1 & 3
Ms. Perna Mehta and Mr. Karan
Lamba, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

CS(OS) 32/2023

1. As per report, matter could not be settled.

I.A. 4877/2025 (filed by D-2 under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of written statement)

2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff objected on the maintainability as well as on the point of issuance of notice.

3. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 09.12.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 1, 2025/tp