



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 32/2023**
NAVJOT KAUR AND ORSPlaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Deepak Vashsiht, Adv.**

versus

JOGINDER KAUR LAMBA AND ORSDefendants
Through: **Ms. Divyanshi Saxena and Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Advs. for D-1 & 3**
Mr. Karan Singh Lamba and Ms. Perna Mehta, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

I.A. 4877/2025 (filed by defendant no. 2 under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of written statement)

1. Already **disposed of**.

CS(OS) 32/202

2. Amended written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant no.2. Replication may be filed qua the amended written statement, if any, in accordance with law.

3. As informed by learned counsel for defendants no. 1 & 3 that defendant no. 1 has already been expired. Let appropriate steps be taken on behalf of plaintiff regarding LR's of defendant no. 1. At request, let details of the LR's of deceased defendant no. 1 be provided by learned counsel for defendant no. 1 & 3 to the plaintiff through e-mail on sharing the same.



4. Put up for taking appropriate steps and completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 07.04.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/tp