



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 32/2023**
NAVJOT KAUR AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

JOGINDER KAUR LAMBA AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Karan Singh Lamba, Adv. for D2

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

I.A. 7194/2026

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

At request, put up for the date already fixed i.e. 07.04.2026.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2026/tp